

Pedestrian and Bicycle Program Proposed Priority List for 2017-19
(Un-shaded projects fall within available funding expectations)

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
* WSDOT-HQ	N/A	Pilot Cities for Permanent Bike/Pedestrian Counter Methodology Comparison	Project includes permanent bicycle and pedestrian counters. *Pilot Cities for Permanent Bike/Pedestrian County project recommended for funding to obtain bicycle travel data.		\$197,000	\$197,000	\$197,000
Walla Walla	16	Isaacs Avenue Improvements – Phase 2	Roadway reconfiguration, bike lanes, traffic signal, audible pedestrian signals, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, median refuge islands; Americans with Disabilities Act upgrades; illumination.		\$7,871,205	\$865,720	\$1,062,720
Bellingham	40	Lakeway & Lincoln Ped/Bike Safety and Mobility Improvements	Project includes four high-intensity activated crosswalk beacons, sidewalk, bike boulevards, shared lane markings.		\$1,446,816	\$1,250,000	\$2,312,720
Redmond	48	Redmond Central Connector Linkages	Project includes upgrades to five pedestrian and bicycle access/ crossing locations including marked crosswalks, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, paved path, stair, bike lane, and ramps.		\$722,000	\$500,000	\$2,812,720
Seattle	37	Rainier Beach All Ages and Abilities Bike Network Design	Design-only project includes public outreach and 100% design for bicycle and pedestrian improvements including a woonerf, protected intersection, and separated bike lanes.	x	\$350,000	\$315,000	\$3,127,720
Seattle	36 46	Aurora Ave N (SR99) Green Lake Dr. N/83rd Ave Protected Intersections & Multimodal Improvements	Project includes curb extensions, protected bike lanes, sidewalk, marked crosswalks, through intersection bike lane markings, re-channelization of vehicular lanes, and bicycle intelligent transportation systems improvements.		\$771,600	\$578,600	\$3,706,320

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Tacoma	29 27	South Stevens/Tyler/66th Bike and Pedestrian Connector	Project includes roadway reconfiguration, buffered bike lanes, curb extensions, illumination, curb ramps, and design for additional segment of bikeway for future construction.		\$1,603,352	\$1,350,892	\$5,057,212
Renton	37	Lake Washington Loop Trail - Phase 3	Project includes a shared use path, separated bike lanes, Americans with Disabilities Act upgrades, pavement markings, and signs.		\$3,633,406	\$430,000	\$5,487,212
Bellevue	48	Northup Way Non-Motorized Safety Improvements	Project includes rectangular rapid flashing beacons, marked crosswalks, and median refuge islands for four crossing locations.		\$700,219	\$595,186	\$6,082,398
Kenmore	46	Juanita Drive Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements	Design-only project includes 100% design of sidewalk, buffered bike lanes, crossing improvements, utility relocation, and retaining structures.	x	\$584,000	\$525,600	\$6,607,998
Walla Walla County	16	Whitman Drive W Bike Path	Project includes buffered bike lanes with signing and striping on both sides of the roadway.		\$1,953,000	\$1,331,000	\$7,938,998
Everett	38	Pacific Avenue to Interurban Trail Bicycle Safety	Project includes a shared use path, bike route signs, and striping improvements including shared lane markings.		\$407,300	\$366,550	\$8,305,548
Burien	34	Highline High School and Moshier Park Pedestrian Safety Improvement Project	Project includes a high-intensity activated crosswalk beacons.		\$285,000	\$285,000	\$8,590,548
Tacoma	27	Fawcett Avenue: South 19th to South 21st	Project includes curb ramps, curb extensions, pedestrian scale illumination, signs, sidewalk improvements, pavement marking, pedestrian and bicycle detection, a median refuge island, and a pedestrian activated beacon.		\$1,263,290	\$1,013,290	\$9,603,838
Olympia	22	State Avenue and Phoenix Street Sidewalk Project	Project includes pervious concrete sidewalk, curb extensions, marked crosswalks, storm water facilities.		\$505,000	\$420,000	\$10,023,838

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Ellensburg	13	Wildcat Way and Dean Nicholson Blvd Pedestrian Crossing Improvements	Project includes median refuge islands, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, signs, pavement markings, and Americans with Disabilities Act curb ramps at 2 midblock crosswalks.		\$114,000	\$96,500	\$10,120,338
Snohomish	44	2nd Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements	Design-only project includes 90% design for curb extensions, pedestrian refuge islands, bike routes, and realigned parking.	x	\$325,000	\$323,000	\$10,443,338
Millwood	4	Millwood Interurban Trail	Project includes a shared-use path, illumination, street crossings, pedestrian activated beacons, signs, and landscaping.		\$1,567,796	\$1,467,796	\$11,911,134
Bonney Lake	17 18	Fennel Creek Trail - Segment 2A	Project includes a shared use path.		\$2,677,256	\$1,501,805	\$13,412,939
Battle Ground	31	SR 503 Shared Use Pathway	Project includes a shared use path.		\$936,007	\$906,707	\$14,319,646
Spokane County	6	Transit Stop Crosswalk Safety Project	Project includes marked crosswalk, median refuge island, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, signs, Americans with Disabilities Act curb ramps, transit stop concrete boarding pads and street lighting at existing transit but stop locations.		\$353,700	\$253,700	\$14,573,346
Kennewick	8	Washington Street/6th Avenue Pedestrian Safety Improvements	Project includes pedestrian activated rectangular rapid flash beacons, crosswalk markings, median refuge island, curb ramps, and travel lane narrowing.		\$250,000	\$225,000	\$14,798,346
Lynnwood	32	Scriber Creek Trail Improvements Project Phase 1	Design only project includes 90% design for a shared use path.	x	\$900,000	\$675,000	\$15,473,346
Clark County	49	Highway 99-- Kline Line Sidewalk	Project includes sidewalk with pedestrian amenities, potential driveway closures/access management, and buffered bicycle lane upgrades.		\$553,000	\$410,000	\$15,883,346
Burlington	40	Burlington 5-Way Pedestrian Intersection	Project reconfigured a 5-way intersection into a 4-way stop controlled intersection and construction of a pedestrian plaza.		\$900,000	\$800,000	\$16,683,346

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Spokane Tribe of Indians	7	Ford/Wellpinit Rd Detached Sidewalk	Project includes shared use path, marked crosswalks, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, and bio swale.		\$800,000	\$750,000	\$17,433,346
King County	37	Renton Avenue Sidewalks – Phase 3	Design only project includes 90% design for sidewalk, bike lane striping, retaining wall, pedestrian handrail, and Americans with Disabilities Act upgrades.	x	\$590,000	\$590,000	\$18,023,346
Everett	38	Downtown Everett Pedestrian Safety	Project will install Americans with Disabilities Act compliant accessible pedestrian signals at five intersections including flashing yellow signal heads, leading pedestrian intervals, traffic monitoring cameras, and curb extensions at one intersection.		\$1,052,700	\$947,430	\$18,970,776
Everett	38	Everett Ave-Broadway to Rucker Ave Pedestrian Safety	Project will install Americans with Disabilities Act compliant accessible pedestrian signals at five intersections including flashing yellow signal heads, leading pedestrian intervals, traffic monitoring cameras.		\$720,800	\$648,700	\$19,619,476
Tukwila	11	Tukwila International Blvd./S 140th St Intersection Improvements	Project includes a traffic signal with pedestrian and bicycle crossing features, Americans with Disabilities Act compliant features, and other traffic calming.		\$750,000	\$675,000	\$20,294,476
Edmonds	1	80th Ave W Walkway from 212th St SW to 206th St SW	Design-only project includes 100% design for sidewalk, Americans with Disabilities Act compliant curb ramps, street lights, signs, shared lane markings, and associated storm water facilities.	x	\$210,000	\$210,000	\$20,504,476
Olympia	22	Fern Street Sidewalk Project	Project includes sidewalk.		\$305,900	\$281,400	\$20,785,876
Seattle	46	NE 95th St and Lake City Way Multi-Model Safety Improvements	Project reconstruct two intersections including, new sidewalks and curb ramps, relocated signals to improve visibility, pedestrian countdown signals, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, and marked crossings.		\$1,100,000	\$770,000	\$21,555,876

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Castle Rock	20	Exit 49 Pedestrian Improvement Project-- Phase 2	Project includes a pedestrian crossing with a pedestrian activated signal system, pedestrian friendly street lighting, drainage improvements and appropriate landscaping.		\$261,200	\$251,200	\$21,807,076
Kenmore	46	SR 522 Crossing Improvements	Design-only project for 30% design for a crossing improvement along SR 522.	x	\$555,000	\$499,500	\$22,306,576
Lummi Nation	42	Smokehouse Road Pedestrian/Bicycle Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, bike lane, and bio swale.		\$824,063	\$624,063	\$22,930,639
Spokane	3	Arthur Street Bike Boulevard	Project provides for a bicycle boulevard including shared lane markings, traffic calming such as speed humps and traffic circles, curb extensions, left turn movement restrictions, marked crosswalks, high-intensity activated crosswalk beacons.		\$2,403,099	\$1,932,099	\$24,862,738
Auburn	47	Auburn Way S (SR 164) Sidewalks	Project includes sidewalk, railing, and pedestrian handrail.		\$1,450,000	\$1,160,000	\$26,022,738
Bremerton	23 26	Warren Avenue Bridge-- Shared Use Path	Project includes a shared-use path with traffic barrier separation on both sides of the Warren Avenue Bridge and travel lane reconfiguration.		\$5,029,000	\$1,000,000	\$27,022,738
Spokane	3	Sunset Boulevard Pedestrian and Bike Improvements	Project includes sidewalk and storm water improvements.		\$4,442,100	\$750,000	\$27,772,738
WSDOT	10 39 40	US Bike Route 10 Wayfinding Signs-Skagit Pilot Project	Project includes planning, design, and installation of wayfinding signs for USBR 10 through Skagit County.		\$150,000	\$150,000	\$27,922,738
Marysville	38 39	8th Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements	Project includes curb, gutter, sidewalk, paving to include bike lane, railroad crossing modifications and re-channelization.		\$764,889	\$526,240	\$28,448,978
Jefferson County	24	HJ Carroll Park through Chimacum Crossroads Pedestrian-Bicycle Improvements	Design-only project to conduct public outreach, 100% design, ROW and permitting of pedestrian-bicycle facilities.	x	\$199,000	\$192,000	\$28,640,978

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Shoreline	32	Linden Avenue N Sidewalks, N 175th Street to N 182nd Street	Project will construct sidewalk, planter strip, curb and gutter and a parking lane.		\$1,133,357	\$1,133,357	\$29,774,335
Edmonds	1	Maplewood Dr Walkway from Main St to 200th St SW	Design-only project includes 100% design for sidewalk, curb extensions, flashing beacons, curb ramps, street lights, signs, shared lane markings, and associated storm water facilities.	x	\$230,000	\$230,000	\$30,004,335
Monroe	39	US Highway 2 Non-motorized Shared-use Path	Project includes 100% design for a shared use path.	x	\$119,100	\$107,190	\$30,111,525
Des Moines	33	South 216th Street Improvements - Segment 3	Design-only project for sidewalk, bike lanes, landscaped medians, two-way left turn lane, roadway illumination, intersection improvements, storm drainage facilities, retaining walls, utility undergrounding, and roadway signs and channelization.	x	\$660,000	\$561,000	\$30,672,525
Wenatchee	12	Elliott Street Multi-Use Pathway: Second Street to Third Street	Project includes a shared use path, illumination, and bollards.		\$185,490	\$145,490	\$30,818,015
Olympia	22	Eastside Street/22nd Avenue Sidewalk - Design Only	Design-only project for sidewalk and associated improvements.	x	\$700,000	\$420,000	\$31,238,015
Spokane Valley	4	Indiana Ave Sidewalk Project, Pines (SR 27) to Mirabeau P&R	Project includes sidewalk and bio swale.		\$200,520	\$180,468	\$31,418,483
Ephrata	13	C Street Sidewalks	Design-only project for pedestrian and bicycle intersection improvements.	x	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$31,468,483
Snohomish County	1	North Creek Regional Trail - Phase 1	Project includes a shared use path.		\$8,170,953	\$1,000,000	\$32,468,483
Sunnyside	15	Grant & Edison Ave Sidewalk Imps	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, storm water improvements, illumination, and landscaping.		\$1,046,310	\$1,036,310	\$33,504,793
Dayton	16	Main Street Safety Enhancement Phase 2 Project	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, landscaping, benches, and bicycle racks.		\$273,000	\$198,000	\$33,702,793

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Lacey	22	College St Corridor Safety Improvements - Phase 2	Design-only project for sidewalks and pedestrian buffers, a raised landscape median, street lighting and pedestrian scale lights, curb and gutter, improved Americans with Disabilities Act curb ramps, roundabout, and pedestrian activated flashing beacons.	x	\$1,000,000	\$800,000	\$34,502,793
Federal Way	30	S 312th St (Steel Lake Park to 28th Ave S) Pedestrian Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, bike lanes, planter strip, illumination, and curb ramps.		\$1,000,000	\$800,000	\$35,302,793
Roslyn	13	Pennsylvania Avenue Pedestrian Improvements Design	Design-only project including sidewalk widening, pedestrian safety improvements, illumination, and storm water drainage facilities.	x	\$178,250	\$178,250	\$35,481,043
Ilwaco	19	Discovery Trail East Extension-- Project Development and Preliminary Design	Design-only project for a shared use path.	x	\$105,000	\$105,000	\$35,586,043
Shoreline	32	N 195th Street Sidewalk, Interurban Trail to Ashworth Avenue N	Project includes sidewalk with planter strip.		\$393,140	\$393,140	\$35,979,183
Port Townsend	24	State Route 20 Pedestrian Walkway & Ravine Crossing; Logan Street to Hancock Street	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, bio swale, culverts, bike lanes, marked crosswalks, signs, handrails, and guardrail.		\$1,304,250	\$870,000	\$36,849,183
Pasco	16	Pedestrian Walkway on Sylvester Street Overpass	Design-only project includes a pedestrian walkway on an existing overpass.	x	\$215,000	\$215,000	\$37,064,183
Castle Rock	20	Huntington Ave North Riverfront Trail Extension-- Phase 2	Project includes a shared use path, retaining wall, pedestrian scale illumination, marked crosswalk, landscaping, and drainage improvements.		\$317,600	\$312,600	\$37,376,783
Warden	13	First Street (SR 170)- Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Project	Project includes sidewalk, bike lanes, storm water facilities, and restriping.		\$925,000	\$878,750	\$38,255,533

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Monroe	39	Chain Lake Road Phase 2a	Design-only project for a shared use path, including ROW acquisition.	x	\$818,250	\$234,723	\$38,490,256
Carnation	5	Tolt Avenue (SR 203) Shared-use Path and Pedestrian Corridor Crossing (Eugene Street to Rutherford Street)	Project includes sidewalk with a landscaped/hardscaped buffer, curb ramps, illumination, curb extensions, wayfinding signs, intersection surface treatments/pavers, and bicycle racks.		\$686,150	\$559,500	\$39,049,756
Lake Stevens	44	Cedar Road Pedestrian/Bicycle Improvements	Design-only project includes sidewalk, planter strip, bike lane, and restriping or travel lane.	x	\$643,000	\$482,250	\$39,532,006
Sammamish	41 45 5	East Lake Sammamish Parkway Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Project	Project includes a marked crosswalk, median refuge islands, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, signs, street lighting, shoulder widening, extruded curb, and raised pavement markers.		\$161,400	\$161,400	\$39,693,406
Snohomish	44	Interurban Trail	Project includes a shared use path, pedestrian scale illumination, landscaping, signs, pavement markings, curb extensions, pedestrian traffic signal.		\$807,186	\$805,186	\$40,498,592
Issaquah	5	Holly St Pedestrian Bridge and Street Improvement	Project includes on-street parking, a shared-use path, pedestrian bridge across Issaquah Creek, curb and gutter, planters, sidewalks, and illumination.		\$3,515,000	\$1,690,000	\$42,188,592
WSDOT-NW	11 37	SR 900 Sidewalk	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, guardrail, and illumination.		\$381,000	\$331,000	\$42,519,592
Lakewood	28	Gravelly Lake Dr SW Non-motorized Project	Design-only project for sidewalk, bike lanes, illumination, associated storm drainage, Americans with Disabilities Act upgrades.	x	\$600,000	\$519,000	\$43,038,592
Toppenish	15	City of Toppenish--Mural Attraction Sidewalk Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, Americans with Disabilities Act upgrades, and crosswalk markings.		\$759,800	\$684,800	\$43,723,392
Des Moines	33	S 223rd St Pedestrian/Bike Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, shoulder, crosswalk markings, signs, and storm drainage.		\$191,000	\$161,000	\$43,884,392

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Port of Hoodspport	35	Pedestrian and Traffic Safety	Project includes rectangular rapid flashing beacons and speed feedback signs		\$26,735	\$19,800	\$43,904,192
Yelm*	2	Fort Stevens	Design-only project for sidewalk, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, fence, crosswalks, curb ramps, storm water drainage, and roadway widening.	x	\$138,660	\$138,660	\$44,042,852
College Place	16	West Side School District Bicycle and Sidewalk Improvements (4th Street and Academy)	Project includes sidewalk, shared use lane, and shared use path.		\$667,771	\$250,000	\$44,292,852
Pasco	16	Pedestrian Walkway on Rd 68 Overpass	Design-only project for a sidewalk on an existing overpass.	x	\$285,000	\$285,000	\$44,577,852
Zillah	15	2nd Ave and 2nd St Sidewalk Improvements	Project includes sidewalk and Americans with Disabilities Act improvements.		\$381,240	\$346,240	\$44,924,092
SeaTac	33	South 200th Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Shared Pathway Project	Project includes a shared use path.		\$850,000	\$800,100	\$45,724,192
Burlington	40	Gardner Road Sidewalk	Project includes sidewalk.		\$105,369	\$71,126	\$45,795,318
Mason County	35	Belfair Sidewalks--Old Belfair Hwy	Project includes sidewalk.		\$185,000	\$185,000	\$45,980,318
Union Gap	15	Ahtanum Rd Sidewalk Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, retaining wall, rail road crossing improvements, and curb ramps.		\$198,731	\$149,048	\$46,129,366
Yakima	4	South 16th Avenue Sidewalk	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, and retaining wall.		\$730,000	\$657,000	\$46,786,366
Chelan County	12	Binder/Tigner Pedestrian & Bicycle Enhancements	Design-only project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, bicycle facilities, drainage structures, marked crosswalks, retaining walls, signs, and rectangular rapid flashing beacons.	x	\$238,000	\$214,200	\$47,000,566
Skagit County	39	Centennial Trail (Big Rock to Clear Lake)	Design-only project for a shared use path.	x	\$350,000	\$250,000	\$47,250,566
Battle Ground	17 18	N Parkway Sidewalk Connector	Project includes a sidewalk.		\$95,560	\$87,310	\$47,337,876

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
Newport	7	SR-2 Pedestrian Route Extension	Project includes sidewalk, lighting, storm water improvements, and retaining wall.		\$489,400	\$440,460	\$47,778,336
Benton County	16 8	Badger Rd Bike Lanes I (I-82 to Cottonwood Dr.)	Project includes bike lanes.		\$279,000	\$279,000	\$48,057,336
Grandview	15	Larson St Sidewalk Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, storm drainage, and pavement markings.		\$242,100	\$200,785	\$48,258,121
Spokane County	7	Little Spokane Connection Road Pathway	Project includes a shared use path.		\$470,839	\$298,040	\$48,556,161
Moxee	15	SR 24 Pathway Extension	Project includes a shared use path.	x	\$237,300	\$213,570	\$48,769,731
Benton County	16 8	Badger Rd Bake Lanes II (Cottonwood Dr. to Dallas Rd)	Project includes bike lanes.		\$831,000	\$831,000	\$49,600,731
Centralia	20	Skookumchuck Shared-Use Crossover Bridge	Design-only project for a shared use path on the southbound I-5 collector distributor bridge with connecting ramps.	x	\$426,930	\$406,930	\$50,007,661
Battle Ground	17 18	Chelatchee Prairie Rails With Trails Phase 2A	Project includes a shared use path.		\$735,444	\$705,744	\$50,713,405
Richland	8	Vantage Highway Pathway--Phase 2	Project includes a shared use path and a pedestrian undercrossing.		\$670,000	\$570,625	\$51,284,030
Kirkland	48	Traffic Signal Pedestrian / Bicycle Safety Improvements at the Intersection of NE 144th Street at 124th Ave NE	Project includes signal upgrades: audible pedestrian signals, Americans with Disabilities Act upgrades, protected-permissive left turns, new signal heads, and right turn overlaps.		\$728,500	\$507,600	\$51,791,630
Arlington	39	74th Ave Trail Segment	Project includes a shared use path and crossing improvements.		\$332,150	\$298,935	\$52,090,565
Arlington	39	204th St Trail	Project includes a shared use path and illumination.		\$330,000	\$297,000	\$52,387,565
Renton	41	Lake Washington Blvd Sidewalk/Bike Lane — N 40th St to May Creek Trail	Project includes sidewalk, planter strip, bike lanes, pedestrian scale illumination, Americans with Disabilities Act upgrades, pavement markings, and signs.		\$3,400,000	\$2,941,500	\$55,329,065

Agency	Leg Dist	Title of Project	Project Description	Design Only	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
WSDOT-NW	32	SR 524/Westbound 24th Ave W to 21st Ave W – Pedestrian Improvements	Project includes sidewalk, curb ramps, drainage improvements, utility relocation, and striping.		\$717,000	\$681,900	\$56,010,965
Sumner	31	Collin Keck Memorial Trail	Project includes a shared use path.		\$973,010	\$841,654	\$56,852,619
Anacortes	40	Guemes Channel Trail, Phase II Design and Construction	Project includes a shared use path, retaining walls, boardwalk, benches, trailhead, signs, viewpoints, drainage, and landscaping.		\$1,050,000	\$840,000	\$57,692,619
Kirkland	48	Traffic Signal Pedestrian Safety Improvement at NE 124th Street / 113th Ave NE	Project includes signal upgrades: audible pedestrian signals, Americans with Disabilities Act upgrades, protected-permissive left turns, signal heads, and right turn overlaps.		\$744,000	\$518,000	\$58,210,619
Kennewick	8	Spirit of America Trail – 15th to 27th	Project includes a shared use path, pavement markings, signs, and parking.		\$250,000	\$225,000	\$58,435,619
Battle Ground	17 18	Bicycle Battle Ground	Design-only project for city-wide wayfinding.	x	\$80,500	\$75,000	\$58,510,619
Arlington	39	Gilman Ave Multi-use Trail	Project includes a shared use path, curb ramps, rectangular rapid flashing beacons, signs, and crosswalk markings.		\$423,600	\$368,250	\$58,878,869
Kennewick	8	East Columbia Park Bicycle Improvements – Phase 2	Project includes bike lanes, pavement markings and signs.		\$228,000	\$206,800	\$59,085,669
Pacific County	19	Willapa Hills Trail-Raymond to Menlo-HMA Surfacing 5.75 m	Project includes paving of a shared use path.		\$679,800	\$679,800	\$59,765,469
Waitsburg	16	Waitsburg Pedestrian Improvements	Project includes sidewalk and curb ramps.		\$225,200	\$204,200	\$59,969,669
Sultan	39	Sultan Pedestrian and Bicycle Bridge	Project includes a pedestrian and bicycle bridge.		\$3,500,000	\$3,500,000	\$63,469,669
Kitsap Transit	23 26 35	Kitsap Transit Bus Stop Safety Improvements	Project includes bus stop improvements.		\$150,029	\$130,460	\$63,600,129